
Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2016.68

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
CONTRACT BET\ryEEN THE CITY AND THE MONROE COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR LOCAL POLICE SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $1,653,731 FOR FY 2016-2017; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO FINALIZE THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

\ilHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") has contracted with the Monroe County
Sheriffs Office (the "sheriff'), for the provision of local law enforcement services since

incorporation (the "Police Services Contract"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18.a. of the Police Services Contract, compensation for
local police services for each fiscal year shall be set by amendment to the Police Services Contract
(the "First Amendment"); and

\ryHEREAS, this First Amendment increases the cost of the Police Services Contract inthe
amount of $58,683.00, which brings the total amount of the Police Services Contract to
$1,653,731.00; and

WHEREAS, the cost ofthe Police Services Contract is included in the proposed budget for
FY 2016-2017; and

WHEREAS, the First Amendment otherwise does not contain any substantive changes to the
Police Services Contract.

NO\ry, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section L.

reference.

The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated hereinbythis

Section 2. The First Amendment to the Police Services Contract between the City and

Sheriff attached hereto as Exhibit "4", together with such non-material changes as may be

acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney is hereby

approved. The Mayor is authorized to sign the First Amendment and the City Manager is authorized

to expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.



Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORTDA, THIS 23'd DAY OF AUGUST,2016

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mark Mayor

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Bartus, Coldiron, Kelly, Zieg, Senmartin
None
None
None

ATTEST:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE
AND RELIAN oF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORTDA ONLY:

gut,



FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR LOCAL POLICE SERVICES

This First Amendment to Contract for Local Police Servises between The City of
Marathon, Mon¡oe County Sheriff s Offrce, and Monroe County, is made and entered into as of
the date last written below by and between The City of Marathon, Florida, a municipal

corporation of the State of Florida (the'oMarathon"), Monroe County Sheriff s Office

("MCSO"), a subdivision of the State of Florida, and Monroe County, apolitical subdivision of
the State of Florida ("County").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, In October 2015 Marathon entered into a three year Contract with MCSO

and County to provide Local Police Services (the "Contract"), a copy of the Contract is attached

as Exhibit o'1"; and

\ryHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18a of the Contract, compensation for Local Police

services for each fiscal year shall be set by amendment to the contract; and

WIIEREAS, Marathon desires to amend the Contract to set the compensation for Fiscal

Y ear 20 I 6 -2017 (the "First Amendment").

NO\il THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this First

Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

Sec$on 1. Amendment to Aereement- Section 15 of the Contract is amended to read

as follows:

* ¡ß tc* {.

ls. CoNTRACT COST A,ND PAYMENT.

15a. Marathon agrees to pay the sum of $ 1,653,731.00 One Million Six Hundred

Fifty Three Thousand and Seven Hundred Thirty One Dollars) for services, equipment and

supplies provided during the second year of this Contract (1011/2016-9130/2017). This sum is

referred to as the ooContract Price."

15b. Marathon shall pay 2/12 of the total confract price to the Clerk of Court no later

than October 15, 2016 andthereafter Marathon will pay llI2 of the total contract price on or

before the first day of each succeeding month until the total contract price is paid.

NotwithstandingJheprecgding sentence" Marathon's monthlyprorated pa],¡ment shall be based

upon the Contract Pfice in offect for each fisoal )¡ear of the tcrm.

First Amendment to contract for Marathon Local police services Page L



*{c* t(*

Sgctíon 2. Second Xear Pavment TeTms. Exhibit "A" of the Contract is replaced in its

entirety with replacement Exhibit *A-2016" dated May 31, 2076, attached. All references to

Exhibit "A" in the Contract shall be from October I,2016 forward refer to the replacement

Exhibit "A-2016-.

Section 3. No Further Modifications. All other provisions of the Contract, other than

as specificaliy addressed herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have accepted, made and executed this

First Arnendment upon the terms and conditions above stated on the day and year last below

written.

CITY ON'MARATIION:

B
Mayor

oate: (ìtool.Ll,Ðlþ-\l
Attest:

By:
City Clerk

Lq 2ÐtDate

MONROE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE:

B
Richard A. Ramsa¡ Sheriff

Date: ,Zlra .Af
Monroe County Sheriffs Office
Approved as to form

By:
Patrick McCullah, General Counsel

MONROE
S OFFICE

J
GENERAL

ÏO FORM:

McCULLAH

COUNSEL
DATE:

First Amendment to Contract for Marathon Local Police Services Page 2



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
oF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA

¿" Y)"^116
Mavor/Chairman

l-&¡tt

Clerk of Court

Date: I t- 3-tØ
(sEAL)

MONROE COUNTY ATTORNEY
APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: ,l/r,d
M'tlorr

Date:

Attomey

4 -az -an tt,

First Amendment to Contract fcr Marathon Local Police Services Page 3



Exh,b,,l 
-/ l,

Contfact for Local Police Services
Montoe county sheciff's ofEce and the city of Mamthon

FV 201¡..2aß

Fagc 1 ofl3
Cont¡act fo¡ i.ocqt polícc Serr¡oêe- tr mlFãltE

Monroe Ccnmty thcrtfe OfficÆ and rhe Ctry of U"oO-,



Contract for Local police Services
Monroe county sheriff's office and the city of Marathon

w 2aß-20t8

Table of füntents

âParties:

&ïierm:

4-Scopeof purchased servíces:................ .....,..,",.".,.",,.... s

5-Other servicest ......... s

6-Aseignrnent of petsonnel and selection of Dietríct Captain:.,...,,.,............... s

7-Procedure for selection of District captain a¡rd x.íeutenânr: .,,..,....,............. 6

8-Complaints rcgarding officers:.... ..,..,..,......... ............"..6

9-Responsibitíty for ultimate controft .,... 6

I0-Attention to needs of Marathori:.......,...,. ..,................ 6

ll-Officers not employees or agents of the City:.......... .................... ?

l2-Enforcernent of municipal ordinances:.,....,...,, ,..,......,r..,r., ..,,.,..7

13-Iægäl clairns, nodces of suit, and lawsuits: .......,...... .........,........ ?

l4-Uniforms and marking of patrol vehicles¡... ............, g

I
16-Coet reportÊ and cost/Contracr pdce optíons: ......... g

l?-Year-end reconciliatiqn: ¡.,r..........,¡, ..¡....¡.r.,..,,,..........,. g

page2oILl
Cod¡tr¿ct fur l¿¡ca! Police Se¡vicea- Fy ã)lg-Z0lg

Mon¡oe Corufy $hetifs Oûice antl the Cfty of Mararhoa



page 3 of 13
Çonrr¡ct for Locat Tolíce Sen'icee- Fy 201.F201I1

Ma¡roc Couaty Sheritre Oñce ar¡d fhe Ciw of M¿¡athon



l-Purpose:

. . fr: Crty of Matarhoq a Flodda lgll4q, (,lvfatathon,, oÍ rhe ,,.,ty,),
and the Monroe counry shetiff's office ç'ucöo,i à s"u¿¡vision of the sate ofogton haræ agreed that-|{anþon willpurchar*;d MCso vzillprovide locallaw
enfotcement services to Ma¡athon in adãition to rcgional poü.. sewices ptovided totesidents of the r:nincorporated areas of Monroe õor,ty.'This contract statcs thetetms of the 4gre€ment between the partíes.

2-Pattíes:

The patties to this Contact ate Marathon and MCSO. Any communication
required to be provided by either p rt1 rn^ybe ditected ro:

Cþ of Matathon

Conoact for I.ocal police Seryicee
Monroe corurty sheriff'e office and trre city of Marafhon

FY2û15-ä1S

I!fike Puto
City Mân4ger
9805 Overseas Hþhvzay
Marathon, Florida 33036
Telephone (305)743{033
Facsimile Q05)743-3G67

MCSO
Sheriff Richard rt. Ramsay
Attn. IægaI Divisìon
5525 College Road
Key rü(/est, Florida 330.'
Telephone (305)292-70n
Facsimile: (305)292-7070

$Term:
The term of this contactbegfurs october l,2075and ends septembet 30,

2018.

page 4 of lJ
Co¡tact fo¡.Lrca! Police Servi,eee- Fy 20I5_A}1g

Moaroe Counry SheriFs Ofiss ¿¡¿ rhe Gity of Marrethon



4-Scope of putchased services:

- 
Mtr-o will proriide prcfessional police road patrol seryice ttrroughout

Marathon. Service will be prcvided u rotttitrge.rt (ùe.Marathon Disttiãt')
consisting of:

-One Capain

-Four sergeants

. Ti:n deputia (rncluding one near-shore parol officer)

-One Scåool Crossing Guard

ilhe Panies inted that toad patrol services be provided 24hor¡rs per day on
\exr åay of the terl of this,tgeeinenL The Marathon Dist¡ict cæ"i"
Qîfuf* "captain') r1 clo¡e cooperation vith the cþ Manager (hereinafter
'Manager') shall plan schedules fot the Maathon Distritt. fnJCaptain will provide
the Manager with the planned schedules and daily reports conrainin; fhe names and
hous worked by every member of the Marathon nistrict upon requesr.

- The parties acknowledge that the Maathon District Captain and Lieuænant
have tegional reqpor:sibilities in addition to their reqponsibilities to Marathon.

. J!" søffing plan for this conrract has been developed using a sLl søffing
tatio. This ratio is used to plan tle proper nurnber of ofiìcers to rnaintain shift
covesge consideri"gqh:d and r:rrplanned absences due to irrilrty, illnesg vacatiorq
ttainingand family and medicai le¿ve. The Capain will make all'reasonable efforu
to cootdinate trâining, sid<, annual and adrrinistutive leave to ptovide optimum
service to Ma¡athon. MCSO will maintain approptiaæ staffini at all timt.

The Captain sh¿ll attend anymeetings that the Manager shall reasonably
request, e.g. those of the City Council

5-Other services:

,{patt ftom this Conffacq MCSO shall also pror"ide all services to Matathon
on the same terms a¡rd at no additional charge or expeûse as they are prcvided to the
tesídents of Monroe County.

6-Assi gnment of personnel and selection of District captain:
MCSO recognÞes the desire of Marzthon that the Marathon District be

composed of ofÂcets vho ate well acquaintÊd'vith rhe con:rrmrnity and its tesidents
and u¡ith whom the rcsidents can establish a face-to-face rapport and long-term

Page 5 ofÎ!
Con¡¡¡cr for Local Poäce Serviçte- Fy20L$.20lg

Monroc County Sheriffs Officc and thc City of Ma,athon



rclationships- Mar¿thon recognizes the obþtion of MCSO to treat all of oftcers
fairly concuning requests fot transfet and dreet advancemeng and to maintain
otde¡ and discipline. MCSO shall endeavor to esrablish and maintain a stable
contingent in the Nfarathon District.

_ The City Manager *illpluy an inægal part in the selection of officers for
âssignment to and pnomotion within the l¿amthoa Districr The Manager will be
Sven $e^ogportr:nity to oi* personnel files, training records, and diJcþünary
tecord of these officers and be a membet of their selection aodpromotioial báards.

?-Procedue for selection of Distict captain and Lieutenanr
If the need arises for the selection of a District Capain or Lieurenan! the

shetiff u¡ill consult with the city lr{anager before makrrrgi¡rs decision.

8-Complaints regarding officers;
MCSO is commined to maintaining a high standard of professionalism for all

of its officers. complaints reqrd_rns ofûJers *i"u b. pro*ptly uod thorougNy
invgstiglæd by MCSO. Elccæd oftci¿s and employeåu 

"f ih* city shall no", 
'

::rderake investigarions of any officer. any mmptai"t against an officer in the
Marathon Districtmustbe dirccted to thg Capain-. Upoãrequesr, the Captain shallinfol1 dre Managet of the complainq advise the -*t*g., olaction takul and
provide a wtiüen report of the investigation and resohãon of the matteÊ If the
complaint concems_the capta:n, tlie manager may t¿ke fhe rnatrs directly to the
undershedff. The captain wi]l adviss th. M*ugãr any rime an individual Dçory
dtaws three or morc co_rnplaints regarrding the Oãputyï interaction with the pirUÉ
ï/ithiû (6) months ot (6) such.complaints-wirhin liz¡ months.

9-Responsibility for ultimate control:
À{arathon understands, acknowledges and agrees thatMCSO musq at all

times, h¿ve and rnaintain the sole re*potrsibility for and conttol of all servjces
heteur¡der, induding u¡ithout limitatiõn, the establishment of standards of
performance and conduct, hiung promotior¡ discipline and tetmi¡atioo,labor
telations, as u¡eli as all other matters necessary ot in idort to the performance of
such servicee

consisrent with the gry chafteq no elected official or employee of the city
may direct the actions of officers of the lVfarathon District Dfuectiãn ftom the óry
will be given thrcugh the Manager in accordance with the terms of this C"r"*t 

--

l0-Attention to needs of Marathon:
MCSO will work together with Marathon to direct police ser,¡ices to meet

the oçtessed needs of the resideats of Marathon. The Càptain shall meet with rhe

Pagc 6 ofl3
Conøct forl.ocelpolice Se¡ricea- Fy ãl$-ãll8

l¿fo¡roe Couaty Shcriffe Office and the Cúty of Maratlroo



Y*agtt frequendy to leam of community concerns and shatl wo¡¡ closely with the
Man4gerto.devise plans and methods besi suited to respond to those concerns, The
captain shall be a member of the Manager's seniot Management Tearn.

ll-Officcrs not employe+s or agents of the City:

. Al1 
{eputies and other persons empþed by MCSO to perforn services

undet this Conüact ate and shall rcmaia in the soÉ employrnent of MCSO and no
sudr person shall be considered in the employ of tvtamthon for the prip"r;;i*y
pension, insurancg civil service, worket's compensatio flpayot othc benefits.
MCSO officers are rior agents or employe.r oi tlr. city,ãa will not have rhe
authodty ro erìrer into agteernents ormake policy on uãr¡r of the cþ
lÀEnforcernent of municipal ordinances¡

E 
"tyrnember 

of the Masthon Districtwili be authorized mderFlcrida law
to enforce the criminalrnunicipal ordinances of Marathon. Marathon agfees to
provide MCSO six co_pies and every member of its District one copy oisuch
ordinances. Furthet, Ma:athon agæes to provide the Captanq the Undershedff and
MCSO General C-or¡nsel the text of proposed ordinancå in rjme sufÊcient for
rer¡iew and discussion witl City ofûciats and their advisors. MCSO willprovide City
officials advice from a practical law enforcementperqpective concerning^any
ptoposed criminal ordina:rce.

l}.Legal claims, notices of suíq and l;awsr¡its;

- P* parties shall ptovide each other with complere and. prornpr norification

-of 
*y legal dain\ notice of suit, or lar¡rsuit that involves the provision of services

heteunder, and shall cooperat€ in the muu¡al defense of arrysuch claims.

^ cit", âs a state ag€ncy or subdivision defined in section T1g.zg,Florida
Statutes, agtees to be fully responsible to the limits set foth ín such starute for its
own negligent âcts or omissions, ot intentíonal torn¡ous actiong which result in
;la1ns-or suim against either MCSO or City, and agtees to be Hatle to the stâhrtofy
limits for any danrages proxirnately caused'úy said"acts or ornissions, or intentionaJ
tortious acts.

YClo, as a políúcal sub-division of the sare of Florid4 as definedin
Section 768.28,Florida Statuæs, agrces to be firlly rcqponsible m the limits set forth
in such statute fot its own ntgligent acts or omisiions, or intentional toüuous acts,
which result rn clairns_or 

¡uiqsagarnst eithet the city o, tucsq and agr.ees to be
tiauþ g úe srarurory lir$ts fy any damages proxiárately .u.rrrd by räa act, ot
omissions, or intentional tortious acm.

PzgeT of13
Coqtracl &¡ Loc¡l Folice Servicc¡- Fy2015-2018

Mon¡oe Cormty Shedfs OfÊce "n 
t the City of Iìdelarhon



14-Uniforms and marking of patol vehicles:
MCSO shall msurc.that everymember of the Marathon Di¡trictis provideddt u marked pauol vehicle and irniforrns. City of Marathon patrol cars rvill cleaÀy

mafked as su.l.,.

l5-fünuact cost and payment:
a", Marathon-4gees to pay for services, equipmen! and supplies provideddúq S: tur, yeat oÍ.this C.onuatt (0/0U201S-O:)IàU2016) the r,,- ¿"*'oiUø

on ExhibitÁr attached and incotpomæd by teference herein. 'ilhis sumis refered to
as d:e "Contract Price."

b, MaratholwiltpayTrvo/Twelfifis e/t2or16.67þof rhe roal
-c_onttactptice 

to the Monroe Corrnty Cled< of Courtno later tlun Octobm lS,Z0lS.
Theteaftet, Mata*ron $d puy One/Twelfiå of the total contractprice no laær than
Novcmbe¡ 7,2075 and on ot before the fiæt day of each succeediog montÌr.-tlt the
total contract price is paid.

c. Mcso.will n¡o¡ide a fuüy marked and prcpedy equipped police
vehide fot each member of the Marathon District. rrirr^rrron -fu Ëy af monthry
vehicle costs in adr¡ance to MCSe and will pay orprovide for fuel'rruint*"rr..,;.rd
othet opemting costs for all vehicles assþeã i" ùä M¿rathon District.

e. rn fu¡¡r-e conaact y,otg lvfarathon willpay the costs of acquiring
replacement vehicles for the Matathon Distdcr MCSb'*ill teplace th. ¡iurud.îr,
::ry*r according to the renns of the rhen curent vehicre ,.pL".-*t policy of
MCSO,

f All vehides paíd for by city v¡jr" ar the end of ttreit seryice life, be
property of Ciry.

& Marathgn and MCso tnzy îgreeto purchase goods and services not
specificaþ addressed in this contracr uporsuch ref,ms and äditiorrs as are
mutually 4greed upon by dre parries in irniting

. Norhin8 conained in tlús Section or this agreement sha-ll be construed to be
a waivet b¡ eidret p1q 

?f .Ty of the ptotections provided by sovereþ immunity or
any other.irnmunity, rncludingthe proiections andìatutory r"p, oo riãriliry
conained in section 76828 of the Flotíd¿ sunrtes, as *.llis arry othet ,¡"i1¿¡
ptovision of J¿w Nothing contained herein shall be construed io be a consent by
eitherpatty ro be sued by thitd patties ir *y m¿tter aris,ng out of this 4gteemori o,
any other agreement.

page 8 of13
Co¡¡r¡act fo¡ Loc¡l Po[cc Scnice v Fy ?,Aßl4¡ß

Monroe Counly Shetffi¡ Office and rhe (lity of Mararlún



16-Coet repofts/ftntrâct price options:
MCSO will provide Marathon monthly financiat reports showing all costs

hcutted by MCSO and Nlonroe County to provide serviós under this-füngacr

If incmted costs equal the Ninety-five Per Cent (957o) of the rohl cosrs
recited in dris Conuact, then:

MCSO máy stoP providing any of the services in order not to exceed the
Contract ptice;

Ot,

Marathon may issue a wtitten cornmitment to MCSO to pay for additional
sen¡ices as agteed ø byMatathon and MCSO.

l7-Yea¡-end reconciliatiotr:
At the end of each fiscal yeat, incutted costs u¡iil be reconciled widr toøl

payrnenß made bylr{arathon MCSO exteffiâl auditors vill determine the final
balance. If incwted costs exceed toal payrnents, Mar¿thon will reimbuse MCSO
fortlreerrcesscostswithin_($)eyrof theend.of thatñscal year. If rorâ1payments
exceed incurted costs, Mcso-will-teimbuse Masthon fot the excess payrnent
air.ount on or before March 31'tof the following fiscal year.

l8-Futute year pricingl

^. Àdatathon and MCSO will negotiate pa]¡menr fo¡ the second and third
years of this Contøct in time sufficient fior prepo.o*tion of bu-dgets and tax rolls\üfhen agreemerrt is reached, 

{r1 City Manâger;il1 prqpare a mãmotandum staring
the ¡ew terms and acknorvledging ¡At"t¡o"t 

".."ptuå.. 
of them. A resolurion äf

û1 Moyge County Board of County Cornmissiottìtg upo.rrorcd by the Shedff and
ac}nowledging the new terms, shalt be suffi.cient to unt*d t¡e tnanci¡ rerms of rhis
Contract

b. If the parties ate unable to agree on payrnefits for future yeæs on a
timeþ basis, then ¿nd in that event this fünract shiallærminate on Sepiember 30*
of the then current Contract pedod.

l9-Traffic fines and forfeitues:
The parúes acknowledge lvfarathon's entítlement to fines and forfeitures

pursuant to s318.21, Fla. st¿t. (2002),as from time ro tirne amended,

20-Flodda Cont¡aband Forfeiture Acr proceeds :

Iage 9 offt
ConÊ¡acr for Local Foü¡¡e $crviccs- Fy ZA/fl-ZUfÉ

Mor¡me CouotyShcriffc Officee¡rd the Ctty of Maraùon



The parties shall detetmine an equiable share fbt Marathon of proceeds of
any fodeítutg from which MCSO successfully forfeits cash or propety exceÉding
$10,000'00 pursuant to the Florida Contraband ForfeinueÂct, in ä.r i"*f"i"g"rh.
particþation of officers of tle Mæathon District. This shate will be based opå ,h.
tatio thst dre Marathon District's particþation bears to the participation of ¿i h-
gnfgyement 4gencies qarricipatingin the ffiminal r"rg s.iÅo., and subsequent
forfeiaue. This shae shail be deposited by MCSO in rhe sherifft Law
Enfotcernent Ttust Fr:nd for the Shetifft use in Marathon. Marathon may appiy to
the Shedff fot the use of such funds consistent with tle limitations of the
Contraband Fotfeiture Âct, The Sheriff agrees ro submit such reçrest ro the

Yofot Cor.rnty Co:nmission fot apptoptiation" and upon appropriation, ,will use the
funds for the intended puqpose.

The paties agtee that the decision to use or dispose of personal or teal
Property seized \pidain Matathon shalt be in the sole diicretiot, ãf MCSO. If MCSO
elects to use such seized petsonal pficperty outside of Marathon or to sell seized
Marathon teal esbte, MCSO shall allocaæ funds to the Lar¡¡ Enforcerneût Tþust
Fund in amount to IVatathon's equitable share of the mart et value of the property
less liens, fi'or€ages, encumbtances andMCSO's costs of seizure and fotfeit;e. in
both cases, the allocated shate shall be earmarked for use by MCSO,r¡iùiû
Maradron.

2l-Station facílities and office experise:
MCSO will ptovide srarion âcilities for the Marathon District.

2-%:I-aw enforcement education assesoments:

þath9n a{ees_t3 
1etal_and sepatately account for all monies cutrently

received by it from the Cletk of Coutt attdbutable to assessm€nts of court costs
intended for criminal justice ttainingpurposes. Marathon will disbutse said funds to
r{cso upon request, MCSO wíll use the funds solety fot l¿w enforcement
education as required by lavz Anynew assessmer¡ts enacæd by the city fot law
enforcement training purposes wilt be shared between MCSO and the'City for the
putposes intendd by law.

23-Mutual aid:

. The parties recognize theit obligation to provide emefgericy assistance ro
otherju¡isdictions (includingwithoutlimitatiotç the Cities of key''üresq Ìvfatathon,
Key colonyBeach, Ioyt*t, the ocean Reef public safety Districg .roirr.orpoo*j
Þfgnroe !o*,y_ artdyry municipalities incorpotaæd in Monroe county adr th.
effective date of this Conttact) pursuant to the trlotida Mutr¡al Aid,tcjand in the
event of catasttophe. MCSO may direa Marathon District officers to tender aid irì
either case in arnærrrct consistent v"ith the deploynrent by MCSO of other MCSO

c"o*", r- r.ooTlãtÏ åi,1"*. * rrr-ro
Mo¡¡oc Couaty $herlfs Offioe and the Cig of M¡¡¡rhon



officem widrout financiai set-off ot deduction by lrdaratlon. The lvlanager will be
gven all possibie notice of such deployrnent and wriuen reporrs of theãctions of
ofûcets so deployed upon requesL

7-4-F angr aph headinge nor dispositive:

. The paties agree that the headings given rhe pat4graphs and other
suMivisions of this Conftact are fot r*se of referenðe or¿yL¿ are nor diqpositive in
the inteqpretation of Coneact !ffigraye.

25-No presumption against dtafter:

. Th.-p-*ols âgree that this conract has been freely nqgotiated by both
parties, and th¿t, in anydþute over the rrreaning interprêatiõn, validity, or
enforceability of this conffacr or any of íts tern:s ot piovisions, there ,hr11 b* ,ro
presurnption whaeoever against either patty by virtue of tleir hu"i"g drafted ûús
conu:¿ct at. atry portion theteof

The remaínder of thÍs page ÍntentÍonally teft htank

Page 11 offl
Conrrsct forl,ocal Foüce Seryices- Fy Zfi.!201t

Mo¡¡¡oe Couuty Sherife Office andt rlre City ofMarathon



Ågteed to on 

--,2015.

By.

Monme Corrnty Shetiff's Office

Shedff Ríchard À Rams

5FÍ'L

Cíty of Mamthon

FOFM:

CK McCULLAH

ËNEFAL COUNSEL

MONROE

AP

DATE:

FF's OFFICE

B¡'; ru
Mayot

City Cletk

,4FFAE}!GT} AS TO FßË[,r
L'$Ë

Page 12 of13
C,ontract for l¡cal Potic'e Seff¡ce¡- Fy 201!ilûlg

l¿lon¡oe Cornty Sherifr¡ Ûffice and dre Cityof Maraùon



BOARÐ OF COI.INTY COMMISIONERS OF
MONROE COUNIIY, FLORTDA

HE,AVILIN

5EâL

MO OE CÐUNTY ATTORNEY
D

ORNEYASSIS
Þate.-

*I9W*¿lå"

Pagct3 olß
Cont¡act fø Locai Po¡icË Services- FyZll.&,2fhg

Mo¡roe Gormty S[rcrifs Office .¡d rhe City of Marathon



Exh,b,f A
13Jr¡l-15

PEE&ONT¡FLSERVICTS
Hædcauf{

Exeqûrre Ssbry
RegubGelariw
ûærtlmc
lnoâîüvê
ErployrrTaxec
Rdremlnt coñtÈuùoD
Lís ü tt€alth lneursncå
Urnpþrnr* ôor¡peltsatbn

Tohl PcfrolìâlScndæs

OP8RåÎ!ìIG E[P!I{883
ÉO¡n¡€E OhErThln $shtu3
hbr!þnâl Scrvloês
Olher ContocùÊl Servlhr
lil¡BllgalþnB
Treì¡cl & Per Dlom
Commu¡hatlo¡r9
Frdght & PoehOe
Uf¡ly Srrvlcô9
Ren&ls
lns¡ranÞ
Rêpsks & Malntsnsnæ
Prfîtirg
AdyËrt¡å¡ng

Otrrco Süppfirê
Operåtll€ Êuppliêr
Eookdsubrsdptiqlllt{tnÞürhlp!
Tullþn
Tralnlng

Toûl Opcr¡ünC FJçcnr¡!

c^Fnaqgurr-AY
Oher BuiHlng lmprovements
AütnÖbilscå,1âdrheryÆqrþ.

Toúâl C¡p[al Oùüey

oTt{Ei usta
A¡dr !o GsEnm9nt Ao€nc¡€g
Aids to Pdntr Orgrr{z¡üfir
lílrÊgovêrñmenhl TranrterB

Totol Oth€r Uso6

IOTALSHERIFF'g BUEEET

COU|ITYGOûTâ:.
- Hoafth h$¡rances
. Uìtork¡rb Compencstion
. OountyAlbcãEqt

TordConf Eryeoes
Ef,,th¡tztæ

ÏøTåLBUDGEÎ

UÞdrbd by: Lbr l(r'qîhr.6flltit (16)
B[rDOEl _ IAR.îT|{O}|

2 YEåR COtpARx¡Ot{ Fm Ftt, im16 To FyE 201s

ADOPTED

BT'O€EÏ
FYE æI5

-

PROPOSED

BUDGET
FYË M'ß

-
r6

915,O25
35,492

5,t¡40
85,¡+Sa

t&{,4õ5
r"l0o

2,0ôo
8.000

20ù

?7,450
€.om

2,900
94,r10

¡1,ü00

f 86,1 10

126,108

12t.1 û8+

DIFFËßËI¡OE
+ Ofi {.}

-
{r,ee2)

696
(3,$00)

(32s)

21,996

15

817,O17

u;7æ
8,€39

65,825
183,059

rJ00

\oþa,7q7 1,1!2,50€ 18,14

e,7oÍ) 9,700

350950

2,WO
0,000

ã¡0

n,450
¡¡{1,o00

2,300
4,110

_, 4,000

lô5,f 10

1*,1AA

t2ß,108

1,¡t01.955 1,41A,72ø 1A.7?1

-
1?2,720
47,44

lEZ7m
ís.,802

::=7@
(3,642)

:
(3,€,¡.2)

--Eæ-

160,144



Exutßtr A-3Ò,b
20Jul-16

PERSONNEL SERVICES
Heâdcount

Execul¡ve Salary
Regufår Salaríes
Overt¡me
lncênt¡ve

Ëmployêr Taxes

Retiremênt Contríb¡¡tion
L¡fe E Health lnsuranoe
Unemployrnent Compensâtion

Total Personal Services

(ÞERANI{G EXPETISES
Expe¡ses Olher Then Sålaf¡eg
Pfofêssional Serv¡ces
Other Contractuâl Señiceg
lnvesl¡gatlong
Trâyel & Per Oiem
Communicalions
Fr€lght & Poslage
Utillty Servíces
Renlåls
lnsurance

Rêpeir & Mainlsnancé
Printing
Advêrtising
Olfice Suppliee
Op€rating Suppl¡es
Books/Subscript¡onyfrlembershíps
Tu¡lion

Training

Totâl Opg¡atin g Expênses

GAPTTALOUTI¡!
Othðr Bullding lmprovemgnts
Aulömob¡lës/Machinery/Êquip.

ïotål Capibl Outlay

OTHER USES
Aids to Govemmânt Agsncl€g
Aids to Pñvale Organizationa
lntrágov€mm€nhl Tranêfers

Totsl Olhor Us.s

TOTAL SHERIFF'8 BUÞGET

couNTY cosTs:.
- Haallh lnsurånces
. Wor*êfs Compgnsatfon
- CountyAlocetion

Tolål C,ounty E(penscs

'ãIñctt

Updalal by: Llrr Knowt.s - g/11116 y4
BUOBET. IIARATHOI{

2 YËAR COÌIPARISO'{ FOR FYE z(lIG TO FYE 2OI?

ADOPTED
BUDGEf
FYE 2016

-
615,625
35,492

5,040
65,496

184,4s5
1,400

1,107,508

PROPOSÊD
BUDGET
FYË 2017

-
844,758

36,202
5,640

67,823
I 95,845

1,40ô

OÍFFERENCE
+OÊþ)

2,325
I 1,190

r515

25,'t31
710
600

1,151,468 43,960

3,700

950

2,000
8,000

2ôO

27,430
43,000

2,300
u,110

3,700
350

2,000

8,000
200

27,450
43,000

2,300
s4,110

4,000 4,000

195,f10 185,110

12ô,108 128,109

126,r08 r2B,'108

1,418,724 1,ß2,6A8

-E

192,720
43,602

144,680
42,3b4

43,e60

1 5,960
(1,238)

14,722

58.C83

-

,176,s22 191.O44

TOTAL BUDGËT 1,505,048 i,ô5573r


